UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

AR 21 006

U.S. Department of Interior
Gov. Works/MMS

ATTN: Ms. Linda Butler
381 Elden Street, MS: 2500
Herndon, VA 20170

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-26-01-300 -
Dear Ms. Butler:

We have reviewed the subject contract file documentation and have determined that all actions
have been completed.

Total payment in the amount of $579,469.48 has been accomplished. Final payment has been
made and all obligations have been met by both parties. Therefore, the remaining funds in the
amount of $7,077.24 under the subject Interagency Agreement are being deobligated
unilaterally.

Attached for your records is one executed copy of modification no. 2 deobhgatlng the excess
funds.

Based on the information stated above, this Interagency Agreement is officially closed out.
Should you have any questions, please contact me on (301) 415-6565.

Slncerely, '

A J it

& Sharlene iVlcCubbm Confractmg Officer

: Contract Management Branch 1
Division of Contracts

Office of Administration

Enclosure:
As stated

TEMPLATE - ADMOOY SISP REVIEW COMPLETE MMBUZ



MODIFICATION *

PAGE OF

~ INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 1 1

. 1. INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO.

NRC~-26-01-300

2. MODIFICATION NO.
2

3. EFFECTIVE DATE ~=J4. PROJECT/REQUISITION NO.

.

5.18SUED BY
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Carolyn Cooper, Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2

Washington, DC 20555

6. AGENCY PERFORMING SERVICE

U.S. Department of Interior
Gov. Works/MMS

ATTN: Ms, Linda Butler

381 Elden Street, Mail Stop 2500

Herndon VA 20170

7. PROJECT TITLE

Emergency Telecommunications Bridge Services for the NRC's

Emergency Telecommunications System

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

31X0200 B&R: 11115105182 BOC:253A JCN:

DEOBLIGATE: $7,077.24

R1113

8. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of $7,077.24.
Therefore the amount obligated under this contract is decreased by $7,077.24 from $586,546.72 to §579,469.48.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Except as provided heiin, all other terms and conditions of the agreement remain in full force and effect.

10. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN

DATE

12. gl‘g:ATURE OF AUTHORIZED DATE
S Zw [ Z/ /77

11. TYPE NAME TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN

13. TYPE NAME _TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIKGN
Sharlene McCubbin, Contracting Officer




